CH \$65.00 3481

ETAS ID: TM324740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/01/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALOGIX INTERNATIONAL GMBH		
Street Address: Schwertstrasse 1			
City:	Schaffhausen		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-8200		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3481601	AXCELER
Serial Number:	85255200	METALOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28514/158

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Slattery

SIGNATURE: /Christine Slattery/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2014

TRADEMARK

900308658 REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0721

Total Attachments: 3

source=Final - IP Release (SVB Loan)#page1.tif

source=Final - IP Release (SVB Loan)#page2.tif

source=Final - IP Release (SVB Loan)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0722

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 1, 2014

WHEREAS, METALOGIX INTERNATIONAL GMBH (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK, (the "<u>Bank</u>") a security interest in, among other things, certain of the Debtor's trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Subject Trademarks</u>") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2014 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2014 at Reel 5234, Frame 0232; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes its security interest in the Subject Trademarks, (2) reassigns to the Debtor all right title, and interest that it may have had in the Subject Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with the Subject Trademarks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and (3) acknowledges and agrees that any right, title or interest of Bank in the Debtor's intellectual property, including the Subject Trademarks, does hereby cease and become void.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0723 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this full release as of the date above first written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:______ Name: Title:

Dwayne Shuler Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0724

SCHEDULE I

<u>Registered Trademarks</u>

Loan Party	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Metalogix International GmbH	US	3481601	8/5/08	4/9/07	Metalogix International GmbH	Axceler
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277846	5/22/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277895	2/24/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Exchange@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277929	3/13/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	File@PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010547404	5/22/12	1/19/12	Metalogix International GmbH	METALOGIX
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277986	1/30/12	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Metalogix Archive Manager
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010278083	10/1/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277961	5/8/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Exchange
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277952	3/8/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Files
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010278059	2/28/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	PAM4Share
Metalogix International GmbH	CTM	010277945	3/19/13	9/20/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Share@PAM

Pending Trademark Applications

Loan Party	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Metalogix International GmbH	US	85255200	4/5/11	Metalogix International GmbH	Metalogix

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/02/2014 REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0725